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ROLES  

Fiordiligi 
Liù 
Donn’Anna 
Simone Carrick 
Fiordiligi  
Elisabeth de Valois (c)  
La Contessa 
La Contessa (c) 
Une voix d’en haut 
Mrs. Ford 
Rosalinda (c) 
Leïla (c) 
Giulietta (c) 
La Zia  
Martha Sheldon  
Clorinda (c) 
Rosalinda 
Lady with a Cake Box 
The Governess 
Pamina 
Rosalinda 

Così fan tutte  
Turandot 
Don Giovanni 
Orange Blossoms (Herbert) 
Così fan tutte 
Don Carlos 
Le nozze di Figaro 
Le nozze di Figaro 
Don Carlos 
Falstaff (Salieri) 
Die Fledermaus 
Les pêcheurs de perles 
Un giorno di regno 
Madama Butterfly 
The Crucible  
La Cenerentola 
Die Fledermaus 
Postcard from Morocco (Argento) 

The Turn of the Screw 

The Magic Flute 
Die Fledermaus 
 

Harwood Productions 
Cal Opera House (Lincoln Center) 

dell’Arte Opera Ensemble 
VHRP Live! 
Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera 
dell’Arte Opera Ensemble 
Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera 
dell’Arte Opera Ensemble 
Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera  
Sarasota Opera 
Music by the Lake 
CCPA 
CCPA 
Capital University 
Capital University 

    2022 
    2020 
    2018 

                 2018 
                 2016 
                 2015 
                 2015 
                 2015 
                 2015 
                 2014 
                 2013 
                 2013 
                 2013 
                 2011 
                 2011  
                 2010 
                 2008 
                 2007 
                 2007 
                 2006 
                 2005

CONCERT AND ORATORIO  

Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Guest Artist/Soloist 
Soloist 
Soloist/Principal Soprano 
Soloist 
Soloist (opera scenes) 
Soloist 
 
 

Mozart Mass in C Major 
Poulenc Gloria 
Pergolesi Stabat Mater 
Vivaldi Gloria 
Eric Whitacre in Concert 
Beethoven Symphony 9 
Verdi Cycle Finale Concert 

The Intimate Verdi 
Music in the Air 
Victorious Verdi  
 
 

MABC Productions 
MABC Productions 
Carnegie Hall (MAP) 
MABC Productions 
Capital Conservatory       
New Albany Symphony 
Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera 
Music by the Lake  
Columbus Symphony  
 
         

           2024 
           2023 
           2023 
           2022 
           2019 
           2018 
           2016 
           2015 
           2013 
           2006

TRAINING AND EDUCATION  

Studio Artist 
Apprentice Artist 
Resident Artist 
Master of Music 
Bachelor of Music 

Sarasota Opera 
Sarasota Opera 
Opera New Jersey 
Vocal Performance 
Vocal Performance 

Winter/Fall Seasons  
Winter/Fall Seasons 
Summer/Fall Seasons 
Chicago College of Performing Arts 

Capital University 

2015, 2013, 2011 
2013, 2011, 2010 

       2012 
                    2008 
                    2006

 


